GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3642
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013

DOCUMENTS PRESERVED IN MUSEUMS
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the historical documents and mementoes partaining to India's first freedom struggle of 1857 preserved in various
museums set up in the country, museum and State /UT-wise;

(b) whether any museums/memorials and historical monuments have been constructed by the Union/State Governments as a mark of
the first freedom struggle;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the funds allocated/utilised for the maintenance/protection of the said monuments, memorials and museums during each of the last
three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(@), (b), (c) & (d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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